SCHOOL DISTRICT OF CLAY COUNTY
CHANGE ORDER NO. __ 1

SDCC PROJECT NAME: Ridgeview High School Roof Replacement & Gutter Repair
Building 6

SDCC PROJECT NO: _C-13-14/15

The Owner authorized the Contractor to make the following change(s) in the contract dated
February 23, 2016.

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $ 194,200.00
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT BY PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDER(S): $  194.200.00

Change(s) and reason(s) for this Change Order:_Direct Purchase of construction materials by
the School Board of Clay County in accordance with Section 01042 of the project specifications
(see attached).

Additional Time needed for this Change Order is Zero (0) calendar days. Contract Substantial
Completion date is September 4, 2016 Final Completion date-is October 4, 2016.

For these changes: o Add to wm Deduct from the Contract in accordance with the conditions of
the Contract the sum of: Eiqhtv-twq thousand, five hundred fifty dollars and 97/100.

CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT: $194,200.00
ADDITION TO CONTRACT: $0.00
DEDUCTION TO CONTRACT: $82,550.97
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: $111,649.03

ARCHITECT/ENGINEER CERTIFICATION: In my considered professional opinion, as Project
Architect/Engineer, the prices quoted in this Change Order are both fair and reasonable and in
the proper ratio to the cost of the original work contract under benefit of competitive bidding.

Signature: [ EH/“~ Date: L.'ﬂ.-QO‘la.

Architect

By execution of this Change Order, the Contractor acknowledges that all issues related to
compensation and time have been resolved and payment recited herein is full compensation for

the work identified in this Change Order, _/
ACCEPTED: SignatureW : Date: //7/ é
Coptra 7/

Date: \/W% 8) Za/é

Signature:

Project Manager

APPROVED: Signature: Date:
School Board Chairman

MIS15010
EFF 7/10/08




16°055'28$ 00'05$ 18°699'v$ oL'1e8'2.$
1605528% 00°05% /8°699'7$ 0171828
NOILONG3a (%LJ SONIAVS {%9) SONIAVS  LINNOWY

*1OVHINOD WOYH d310Na3ad VLol

Addng s|Besyng

JOAN3A

SLYL-€L-D

10990091

99079 ¥IVd3d ¥3LLN9 ¥ ININIDV1dTY 4008 TOOHIS HOIH MIIAIOAIY

ONISYHO¥Nd Lo3d1a

| BuiseyoindioaiipjooigHY

oLlol 9102/02/5

# 03 alvad

§902Z¢ 14 “led sburig

aAnqQ abejio9 gLg
*oul ‘uonanJjsuog Aeyy sewoy |



